

Your Company Support is Requested

The Military Order of Devil Dogs (the Order) is the fun and honor society of the Marine Corps League. The Order was organized and created in 1939 in Boston MA and granted a charter as a subsidiary organization of the Marine Corps League on 19 March 1940. The Order was incorporated as a not-for-profit corporation (501(c)(4)) and is very active in raising funds for different charities. The Order fosters and extents American institutions of freedom and defends America against all enemies. We are presently just under 6000 members in strength.

We are requesting your support with a **\$100 donation** to go into our general fund. Our general fund covers all the operating costs and many of the fundraising donations we support every year. Please write out a check today to "The Military Order of Devil Dogs" and complete the blank information on this flyer.

Company Name:	
Company Representative:	
Are you a Marine? YES NO Are you a Member of the MODD? YES NO	
Would you like a receipt to be mailed/emailed to you for tax purposes? YES N	C

Please attach a full page flyer, information sheet, or just a business card so that we

may recognize you or your company at our annual meeting to be held in August 2010. Your flyer or card will be placed in our programs book for all members to see. For any questions or issues that can not be answered by the Marine with this flyer, please call the fundraising officer listed below. Your donation check, flyer or business card, and this sheet may be given to the Marine giving you this sheet or mailed to the address below:

Kenneth M. Travis Jr Vice Chief Devil Dog 2180 Broadranch Dr. Port Charlotte, FL 33948 (941) 627-6040 The Military Order of the Devil Dogs (MODD) is the Fun and Honor Society of the Marine Corps League.

It promotes good fellowship amongst the members of the different Marine Corps League Detachments. The Order provides amusement and entertainment at all gatherings of the League, when and where advisable, preserves and strengthens the principles and ideals of the League, and maintains true allegiance to the United States of America and its Constitution and laws. It fosters and extends American institutions of freedom and defends America against all enemies whatsoever. The Order is also very active in raising funds for different charities.

Donations that come into our general funds allow the MODD to continue to promote and financially support many programs. This year, the Military Order of the Devil Dogs was able to donate money to the Marine Corps League Foundation for humanitarian aid, Marine Corps League Scholarship Fund, Marine Corps League Auxiliary Memorial Fund, United States Marines Youth Physical Fitness Foundation, Marine Corps League Auxiliary Military Order of the Devil Dog Fleas, Marine Corps League Auxiliary, Young Marines of the Marine Corps League, and other charitable programs.

To help support these programs please consider being a Corporate Sponsor. Sponsorship is easy and is tax-deductible. For a donation of \$100.00 to the Military Order of the Devil Dogs your company will be listed in the annual report book which will be distributed to all the members in attendance and a certificate of appreciation (suitable for framing). Please click here for the sponsorship form.

If you have any questions about this program please contact our fundraising officer Kenneth M. Travis 2180 Broadranch Dr. Port Charlotte, FL 33948 (941) 627-6040